

GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF AIRCRAFT

Ref. No.	Part No.	Description 1 2 3 4 5 6	No. off	Matl. Spec.	Cl. of Equip.	Plate No.
					M.R. L.M.	
	-	GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF AIRCRAFT (E.F6.00.1) Spares for:-	-	-	-	
19000	E.F2.11.3135	. CHANNEL, joint, external drain at engine hatch/ fuselage joint, frame 44	1	L72	C	1/29
	-	. COVER, cable, frame 23-24, port, installation (E.B4.81.4425) Consisting of:-	-	-	-	3/14
7505	E.B4.81.4421	. . COVER, cable Attachments:-	1	L44	C	3/15
28D/9133011	A25/2C	. . Bolt, 2 BA hex. head	4	-	C	3/27
28M/9419475	SP15/C	. . Washer, 2 BA plain	4	-	C	3/26
	-	. COVER, cable, frame 23-24, starboard, installation (E.B4.81.4426) Consisting of:-	-	-	-	3/8
7506	E.B4.81.4422	. . COVER, cable Attachments:-	1	L44	C	3/5
28D/9133011	A25/2C	. . Bolt, 2 BA hex. head	4	-	C	3/6
28M/9419475	SP15/C	. . Washer, 2 BA plain	4	-	C	3/7
	-	. DRAINS, fuel leak, at wing and centre line joint, frame 36, assembly (E.F5.20.213) Spares for:-	-	-	-	
28F/9439533	AGS.1129/B	. . BODY, banjo cone	2	-	C	
1484458	E.F5.20.215	. . BOLT, special banjo	2	-	C	
28E/1059358	AGS.2081/4	. . CLIP, pipe, 1/4" i/d	2	-	C	
28E/1059356	AGS.2081/8	. . CLIP, pipe, 1/2" i/d	1	-	C	
1484463	E.F5.20.233	. . FAIRLEAD, port and starboard	2	BS.2572 F1 or F3	C	
	-	Attachments:-				
28D/9140645	A25/10C	. . Bolt, 2 BA hex. head	4	-	C	
28M/1278190	AGS.2001/C/1	. . Nut, stiff, 2 BA	4	-	C	
28W/9419475	SP15/C	. . Washer, 2 BA plain	4	-	C	
1484454	E.F5.20.237	. . FAIRLEAD, starboard	1	BS.2572 F1 or F3	C	
	-	Attachments:-				
28D/1010030	A25/7C	. . Bolt, 2 BA hex. head	4	-	C	
28W/9419475	SP15/C	. . Washer, 2 BA plain	4	-	C	
1484455	E.F5.20.219	. . PIPE, assembly, drain outlet, starboard	1	DTD.5016	C	
1484456	E.F5.20.221	. . PIPE, assembly, from fairlead to drain pipe connection, starboard	1	DTD.5016	C	
1484457	E.F5.20.223	. . PIPE, assembly, from banjo connection to coupling at fairlead, starboard.	1	DTD.5016	C	

GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF AIRCRAFT

Ref. No.	Part No.	Description 1 2 3 4 5 6	No. off	Matl. Spec.	Cl. of Equip.	Plate No.
					M.R. L.M.	
1484461	E.F5.20.225	. . PIPE, assembly, from banjo coupling to nipple connection port	1	DTD.5016	C	
1484460	E.F5.20.227	. . PIPE, assembly, from nipple connector to coupling port	1	DTD.5016	C	
1484459	E.F5.20.229	. . PIPE, assembly, drain outlet, port	1	DTD.5016	C	
	E.F5.20.235	. . PLATE, reinforcing, at heat shield, for fairlead, starboard	1	L73	-	
10303	EEAS.240/1A	. . WASHER, 'D', for pipe clips	3	L72	C	
	-	. DRAIN, external, assembly (E.B5.11.10073) Spares for:-	-	-	-	1/23
19001	E.B5.11.10107	. . CHANNEL, joint, assembly Attachments:-	1	-	C	1/32
28D/9140203	AS.1246/3C	. . Bolt, 2 BA round head	4	-	C	1/31
	E.B5.11.10101	. . GUTTER, drain, assembly	1	-	-	1/30
	E.B5.11.10103	. . GUTTER, drain, assembly	1	-	-	1/24
	E.B5.11.10105	. . GUTTER, drain	1	L44	-	1/25
19005	E.B5.11.10231	. . OUTLET, drain, assembly Attachments:-	1	-	C	1/28
28D/9140203	AS.1246/3C	. . Bolt, 2 BA round head	8	-	C	1/33
	E.B5.11.10127	. . STRIP, reinforcing	1	L73	-	1/27
	E.B5.11.10128	. . STRIP, reinforcing	1	L73	-	1/26
	-	. ELECTRICS, in aircraft, assembly (E.F6.00.81) Spares for:-	-	-	-	
	-	. . CLIPPING, cables, at frame 25 marry-up (E.F6.00.103) Spares for:-	-	-	-	
	EEAS.552/6	. . . BOBBIN, 2 BA x '' .6 long	1	-	-	3/41
18805	E.F3.81.10661	. . . BOOT	2	Neoprene	C	3/23
	ROTAX	. . . BOOT, rubber	1	-	-	3/21
	N.94379					
26FZ/22738	EEAS.143/9H	. . . CLIP, 'P'	10	L72	C	3/31
7845	EEAS.143/20	. . . CLIP, 'P'	2	L72	C	3/36
11529	EEAS.143/20H	. . . CLIP, 'P'	19	L72	C	3/18
12044	HELLERMANN HT.0813/58	. . . CLIP, 'P'	2	-	C	3/42
12039	HELLERMANN HT.0813/6B	. . . CLIP, 'P'	1	-	C	3/39
12040	HELLERMANN HT.0813/8B	. . . CLIP, 'P'	2	-	C	3/32
12042	HELLERMANN HT.0813/13B	. . . CLIP, 'P'	1	-	C	3/24

GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF AIRCRAFT

Ref. No.	Part No.	1 2 3 4 5 6	Description	No. off	Matl. Spec.	Cl. of Equip.	Plate No.
						M.R. L.M.	
12061	HELLERMANN HT.0813/18B	. . . .	CLIP, 'P'	1	-	C	3/40
	E.F3.81.12951	. . . .	CLIP, special	1	-	-	3/34
5X/9400108	ERMA 12342	. . . .	LUG, ring tongue, 1/4"	1	-	C	3/22
5X/9400096	ERMA 12130 or PLESSEY Z.70030	. . . .	LUG, ring tongue	1	-	C	
	AS.2807/6/03	. . . .	TUBE, distance	2	-	LM	3/37
10561	EEAS.237/6A	. . . .	WASHER, 'D', clip attachment	2	L72	C	3/25
11970	EEAS.237/6AH	. . . .	WASHER, 'D', clip attachment	10	L72	C	3/38
7871	EEAS.237/7A	. . . .	WASHER, 'D', clip attachment	2	L72	C	3/35
18958	EEAS.237/7AH	. . . .	WASHER, 'D', clip attachment	3	L72	C	3/29
9852	EEAS.238/1A	. . . .	WASHER, 'D', clip attachment	3	L72	C	3/38
	EEAS.238/2AH	. . . .	WASHER, 'D', clip attachment	15	L72	-	3/19
	-	. . . .	CLIPPING, point for engine supply cables, assembly (E.F3.81.7015)	-	-	-	2/34
	-		Spares for:-				
19008	E.F3.81.7009	. . . .	BRACKET, assembly	1	-	C	2/29
	-		Attachments:-				
28S/9997545	A.31/C16	. . . .	Screw, 2 BA cheese head	2	-	C	2/33
28M/9433473	AGS.2002/C/1	. . . .	Nut, stiff, 2 BA	2	-	C	2/32
28W/9416643	SP.47/C	. . . .	Washer, 2 BA spring	2	-	C	2/31
34486	E.F3.81.13059	. . . .	CLAMP, assembly	1	-	C	2/30
	-	. . . .	CLIPPING, spine electrical marry-up (E.F6.00.105)	-	-	-	
	-		Spares for:-				
12068	HELLERMANN HT.0813/5B	. . . .	CLIP, 'P'	2	-	C	2/18
12039	HELLERMANN HT.0813/6B	. . . .	CLIP, 'P'	1	-	C	2/12
7804	HELLERMANN HT.0813/7B	. . . .	CLIP, 'P'	3	-	C	2/9
12040	HELLERMANN HT.0813/8B	. . . .	CLIP, 'P'	3	-	C	
12073	HELLERMANN HT.0813/12B	. . . .	CLIP, 'P'	3	-	C	
12042	HELLERMANN HT.0813/13B	. . . .	CLIP, 'P'	1	-	C	
12074	HELLERMANN HT.0813/14B	. . . .	CLIP, 'P'	1	-	C	

GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF AIRCRAFT

Ref. No.	Part No.	1 2 3 4 5 6	Description	No. off	Matl. Spec.	Cl. of Equip.	Plate No.
						M.R. L.M.	
12070	HELLERMANN HT.0813/16B	. . .	CLIP, 'P'	1	-	C	2/13
12044	HELLERMANN HT.0813/6C	. . .	CLIP, 'P'	1	-	C	2/20
12071	HELLERMANN HT.0813/13C	. . .	CLIP, 'P'	4	-	C	2/11
12050	HELLERMANN HT.0813/20C	. . .	CLIP, 'P'	1	-	C	2/19
24811	E.F3.81.11859	. . .	PLUG, shorting, assembly Spares for:-	1	-	B	2/24
	508/1/04706	. . . .	CHAIN, anchor, 4" long (special)	1	-	-	2/28
24812	E.F3.81.11851	. . . .	CAP, protection	1	-	C	2/25
24831	E.F3.81.13157	. . . .	NUT, outlet, modified	1	-	C	2/26
	691(ET)22.55PX	. . . .	PLUG, Mk. 6, free 55-way	1	-	-	2/22
24813	E.F3.81.11847	. . . .	RING, lanyard attachment	1	-	C	2/23
5UC/7294	EE CO.B' FORD AE.5601	. . .	UNIT, phase sequence, under voltage	1	-	A	2/6
			Attachments:-				
28D/1007971	A25/1/2B	. . .	Bolt, 4 BA hex. head	4	-	C	2/7
28W/9416642	SP47/B	. . .	Washer, spring, 4 BA	4	-	C	2/8
	10561	. . .	WASHER, 'D', clip attachment	8	L72	C	2/2
	7871	. . .	WASHER, 'D', clip attachment	5	L72	C	2/5
	9852	. . .	WASHER, 'D', clip attachment	6	L72	C	2/10
	9340	. . .	WASHER, 'D', clip attachment	1	L72	C	2/21
	-	. . .	CONNECTIONS, cable to wings (E.F6.00.107)	-	-	-	3/9
			Spares for:-				
	34292	. . .	BRACKET, port	1	L72	C	3/16
	34293	. . .	BRACKET, starboard	1	L72	C	3/17
	12045	. . .	HELLERMANN CLIP, 'P'	1	-	C	3/10
			Attachments:-				
28D/9133011	A25/2C	. . .	Bolt, 2 BA hex. head	1	-	C	3/12
	7871	. . .	Washer, 'D', 2 BA	1	L72	C	3/13
	12046	. . .	HELLERMANN CLIP, 'P'	1	-	C	3/11
			Attachments:-				
28D/9133011	A25/2C	. . .	Bolt, 2 BA hex. head	1	-	C	3/12
	7871	. . .	Washer, 'D', 2 BA	1	L72	C	3/13
6A/6977	SMITHS MB.52	. . .	CONNECTOR, inline	4	-	B	3/2
6A/6978	SMITHS MB.53	. . .	CONNECTOR, inline	2	-	B	3/4
6A/6979	SMITHS MB.54	. . .	CONNECTOR, inline	2	-	B	3/1

GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF AIRCRAFT

Ref. No.	Part No.	1 2 3 4 5 6	Description	No. off	Matl. Spec.	Cl. of Equip.	Plate No.
						M.R. L.M.	
6A/6980	SMITHS		. . . CONNECTOR, inline	2	-	B	3/3
	MB.56						
	E.F3.00.83		. FAIRING, external duct joint, assembly Spares for:-	1	-	-	1/2
28D/15086	AS.4566/1C		. . BOLT, 2 BA mushroom head	2	-	C	1/3
	E.F3.00.84		. FAIRING, external duct joint, assembly Spares for:-	1	-	-	1/1
28D/15086	AS.4566/1C		. . BOLT, 2 BA mushroom head	2	-	C	1/3
	-		. FAIRING, assembly to aircraft (E.B2.20.8971) Consisting of:-	-	-	-	
28D/1008145	A25/6E		. . BOLT, 1/4" BSF hex. head	3	-	C	1/10
	10763	E.B2.20.8819	. . BUSH	2	L65	C	1/9
	10320	E.B2.20.8815	. . FAIRING, trailing edge flap fillet, port	1	L44	C	1/4
28W/9418921	SP.13/E		. . WASHER, 1/4" BSF plain	3	L44	C	1/8
	-		. FAIRING, assembly to aircraft (E.B2.20.8972) Consisting of:-	-	-	-	1/7
28D/1008145	A25/6E		. . BOLT, 1/4" BSF hex. head	3	-	C	1/10
	10763	E.B2.20.8819	. . BUSH	2	L65	C	1/9
	10321	E.B2.20.8816	. . FAIRING, trailing edge flap fillet, starboard	1	L44	C	1/5
28W/9418921	SP.13/E		. . WASHER, 1/4" BSF plain	3	-	C	1/8
	E.F3.20.3563		. FIREWALL, wing to fuselage, assembly Consisting of:-	1	-	-	1/22
28D/9138768	A25/1/2C		. . BOLT, 2 BA hex. head	27	-	C	1/14
28D/9436920	A25/1C		. . BOLT, 2 BA hex. head	10	-	C	1/13
	E.F3.20.3503		. . FIREWALL, starboard, assembly Spares for:-	1	-	-	1/17
	E.B2.11.1963		. . . PACKING, anchor nut	2	-	-	1/15
	E.B2.20.1697		. . . SEAL, approx. 9" long	1	-	-	1/12
	E.F3.57.1147		. . . STRIP, reinforcing	1	L73	-	1/11
	E.F3.20.3501		. . FIREWALL, port, assembly Spares for:-	1	-	-	1/21
	E.B2.11.1963		. . . PACKING, anchor nut	8	-	-	1/18
	E.B2.20.1697		. . . SEAL, approx. 9" long	1	-	-	1/20
	E.F3.57.1147		. . . STRIP, reinforcing	1	L73	-	1/19
	E.B2.20.5441		. . PLATE, sealing	1	01/009	-	1/16

GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF AIRCRAFT

Ref. No.	Part No.	Description	No. off	Matl. Spec.	Cl. of Equip.	Plate No.
					M.R. L.M.	